

NEWS For Immediate Release

ENR To Honor Construction Industry's Top 25 Newsmakers at 51st Annual Award of Excellence Gala

Black-Tie Event To Be Held April, 7th 2016 in New York

NEW YORK – February 5th, 2016 – Construction industry leaders will be recognized at the prestigious Award of Excellence Gala on April 7th, 2016, held for the fifty-first year by Engineering News-Record (ENR, http://www.enr.com/), the industry-leading information source from BNP Media.

The black-tie awards gala, to be held at the Marriott Marquis Time Square in New York City, will honor ENR's Top 25 Newsmakers for outstanding accomplishments that serve the construction industry and the public. They are chosen for their leadership, innovation, and courage by ENR's editors based on stories published. At the event, one of the Top 25 Newsmakers will win ENR's highest honor, the Award of Excellence and an ENR cover story on April 11th.

2015's Top 25 Newsmakers are featured on the ENR website at http://www.enr.com/top-25-newsmakers and include:

- J. Keith Anderson
- Başar Arioğlu
- Maria Ayerdi-Kaplan
- Robert R. Bailey III
- Randall L. Barr
- Dave Becher
- Donald M. Biernacki
- Dan Blocher
- Sesh Commuri
- Chunjie Duan
- Matthew C. Farmer

- Christy A. Hall
- Robert G. Harris, Jr.
- Markus Jetter
- Graeme Jones
- Peter MacLaggan
- Mark H. McCallum
- Jason F. McLennan
- Alan R. Poeppel
- P. Michael Reininger
- Brent Richards
- David Rodrigues
- Jim Stevens
- Andreas Tselebidis
- Ronald W. Wackrow

Sponsors of ENR's 51st Annual Award of Excellence include: AECOM, The Construction Management Association of America and CMic, and supporting sponsors are Associated General Contractors of America and BASF Corp. For more information on attending or sponsoring the ENR Award of Excellence Gala, visit www.AOE2016.com or call 844-644-7449

For more about ENR events, visit http://www.enr.com/events

###

About BNP Media: BNP Media is one of the country's leading business-to-business media companies serving industry professionals across 50+ industries through magazines, custom media, eNewsletters, websites, conferences, events and market research. BNP Media is committed to helping professionals succeed in business by providing superior information. Founded in 1926, BNP Media is a fourth-generation, family-run business headquartered in Troy, Michigan with regional offices around the country. To learn more, visit: http://www.bnpmedia.com/